
5000 Group of Chinese and Japanese ceramics to 
include ginger jars and vases. £30-40

5001 Troika pottery vase of circular form £30-50

5002 19th century burr wood and horn snuff box, 
mother of pearl purse, leather purse and other 
items. £30-50

5003 Late 19th century black slate mantle clock. £20-
30

5004 Victorian Corinthian column oil lamp with pink 
glass reservoir. £40-60

5005 Pair of Royal Doulton vases, together with three 
further Doulton stoneware vases (5). £40-60

5006 Group of ceramics and glassware to include 
Moorcroft pottery pin dish, TG Green, Royal 
Worcester and Royal Copenhagen. £50-70

5007 Group of 19th century and later glassware, 
including a cut glass candlestick, rummers, 
decanters, etc £50-70

5008 Antique Japanese metal figure of a man with a 
serpent on his back, standing on a rectangular 
plinth base £50-70

5009 Group of bronzed, ceramics, carved and resin 
figures, including Grand Tour style and others 
(9) £50-70

5010 Large sculptural fragment of amber £40-60

5011 Japanese wooden box, Smiths car clock, silver 
teaspoon, draughtmans set in shagreen case 
and other virtue items. £60-100

5012 A Meissen floral moulded dish, together with a 
Meissen plate with pierced edge, a 'Sevres 
Chateau' chocolate cup and saucer, a pair of 
large Paris porcelain scent bottles and covers, 
and a Dresden square porcelain pot and cover 
£100-150

5013 Pair of Copeland urn shaped vases, painted with 
roses, on a cobalt blue and gilt ground £50-70

5014 Group of ceramics and other ornaments, 
including a Mason's Art Nouveau clock, pair of 
cloisonne vases, etc £40-60

5015 Group of 19th and 20th century continental 
porcelain figurines, including a Dresden monkey 
band figurine, other Dresden, etc £60-100

5016 Three pieces of Chinese porcelain £40-60

5017 Interesting carved wood sculpture of a horse 
and rider, polychrome painted £60-100

5018 Pair of Chinese Tang style horses £40-60

5019 Waterford Innisfai pattern glassware some 
unmarked £60-100

5020 Collection of various pottery fragments £30-50

5021 19th century toilet mirror, together with a 
Continental copper kettle and chambersticks. 
£30-50

5022 19th century mahogany writing slope with inlaid 
decoration. £60-80

5023 Japanese relief decorate metal hand mirror with 
bamboo covered handle £30-50

5024 Group of objets vertu including a Roman pottery 
oil lamp, Japanese bamboo pipe, carved 
alabaster spoon with 'hand' decoration, 
interesting bone item (possibly a sewing tool), 
etc £50-70

5025 Late 19th century brass three branch light fitting, 
believed to have come from an Embassay £30-
50

5026 Two relief moulded jugs including one Silenus 
£50-70

5027 Bretby musical King Edward jug and a Copeland 
Shakespeare jug £40-60

5028 Group of Eastern brassware including Mamluk 
style £30-40

5029 Group of German porcelain Christmas 
ornaments £30-40

5030 Pair of figural cast metal photo frames with 
registration marks to backs, to hold photos 
13.5cm x 9.5cm £40-60

5031 Antique 19th/20th century Chinese porcelain jar 
and cover, of cylindrical form, polychrome 
painted with birds, flowers and calligraphy, seal 
mark to base £40-60

5032 Pair of late 19th century Meissen porcelain cups 
and saucers with hand painted blue 'Onion' 
pattern decoration, purchased from Elizabeth 
Cannon £30-50

5033 Antique French silver plated casket, of 
octagonal form, with central painted panel 
possibly depicting Artemis, with green guilloche 
enamel and ivory panels, inset green beads, the 
outside with floral decoration in relief, stamped 
'Made in France' to base, together with a stylish 
cut glass scent bottle with frosted floral 
decoration to stopper (2) £80-120

5034 Unusual chrome car mascot of a woman holding 
a wine glass, mounted on to a miniature chaise 
longue £60-100

5035 A framed bookplate by Norman Richards, 
formerly owned by John Blatchly (noted historian 
of the county of Suffolk) £20-30
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5036 Antique Japanese Meiji period miniature lacquer 
cabinet, decorated with a tortoise and crane, 
with inlaid decoration to the drawers, 24cm high 
x 27cm wide £60-100

5037 An Art Deco style ceramic figure of a nude 
woman holding drapery, signed Stella, 26cm 
high £40-60

5038 The Shafik Gabr Collection - Masterpieces of 
Orientalist Art, published by ACR Edition £40-60

5039 Two Edwardian quarter peck grain measures, 
formerly used by Wilsons Corn & Milling 
Company of Suffolk, one marked 'Suffolk', one 
with 'ER' and a crown £30-50

5040 Group of sculptures including horn deer, signed 
African hardstone busts, Chinese soapstone, etc 
£30-40

5041 A model yacht on stand, total length 112cm £30-
40

5042 Victorian brass door knocker by Kendrick & 
Sons, with four other antique and later door 
knockers (5) £30-50

5043 Wind up gramophone with brass horn and a 
group of 78s £30-40

5044 Three silver collared decanters and a scent 
bottle with white metal top (4) £30-40

5045 Myles Antony homoerotic watercolour, dated 
1986, 66cm x 50cm, together with an unsigned 
mixed media male nude, framed (2) £30-50

5046 George Cayford (b. 1931), chalk nude study of a 
man, 'Patrick', framed, 78cm x 58cm £40-60

5047 Ian David Baker (b. 1945) homoerotic pen study 
of a nude man, dated '87, framed, 37cm x 
30.5cm £40-60

5048 Etching of a nude young man, signed in pencil 
E. Hodges (?), framed, 28.5cm x 18cm £40-60

5049 18th century carved oak panel dated 1724 
together with a 17th/18th century carved oak 
panel with scrolling foliage and a cherub £60-
100

5050 Antique brass table lamp with etched glass 
shade together with a reproduction bankers 
lamp £30-50

5051 Two Tiffany style lamps £40-60

5052 A Nanking Cargo blue and white tea bowl, sold 
at Christie's auctioneers, circa 1750 £50-70

5053 London Clock Company wooden quartz mantle 
clock together with another Bentima quartz £20-
30

5054 Oneida canteen of cutlery £30-40

5055 Quantity of silver plate £30-50

5056 Collection of brassware to include three sets of 
candlesticks and others together with four fish 
£30-50

5057 Mr Punch brass lighter £60-100

5058 Quantity of ceramics to include Royal 
Worcester, Royal Albert and others £40-60

5059 Quantity of wooden boxes and other 
miscellaneous items £20-30

5060 Antique boot puller £20-30

5061 Loetz style art glass lamp with bronzed base 
£30-40

5062 Converted brass oil lamp with yellow glass 
shade £30-50

5063 Antique Chinese/Japanese porcelain turquoise 
glazed lamp of moonflask shape, decorated with 
figures in relief with elephant handles £40-60

5064 Antique copper ships lamp together with a 
carved Chinese hardwood lamp with a dragons 
head, together with a converted champagne 
bottle lamp £50-70

5065 Group of ceramics and glass, including 
Japanese Imari bowls and a dish a Dresden 
porcelain pot and cover, Babycham glasses, etc 
£40-60

5066 Group of silver plate, including a Mappin & 
Webb four piece tea set £30-50

5067 Arthur Price silver plated canteen of cutlery £60-
100

5068 Chinese export oval tureen, cover and stand, 
20th century, painted with ships and floral 
sprays, the stand 34.5cm wide £40-60

5069 Antique Japanese bamboo walking stick, carved 
and stained with mask decoration, signed, 89cm 
long £40-60

5070 Collection of glassware to include cut glass and 
etched glass £30-50

5071 Classical revival marble table lamp, with gilt 
metal swag mounts, 48cm high £60-100

5072 Pair of late 19th century continental 
bisque/parian porcelain sculptures of 'Una and 
the Lion' and 'Ariadne and the Panther' £50-70

5073 Coin collectors cabinet of six drawers £20-30

5074 Group of nine Chinese inkstones, each signed to 
the sides, in a fitted case. £20-30

5075 Victorian Parian ware figure of Medea, marked 
to back, 36cm tall, together with a Westerwald 
jug 37cm tall (2) £40-60
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5076 Continental pottery large group around a vase, 
approximately 26cm tall £80-120

5077 A Chinese famille rose bowl, late 19th/early 20th 
century, with wavy rim, painted with hoho birds, 
flowers and insects, with turquoise interior, seal 
mark to base, 21.5cm diameter £80-120

5078 18th/19th century continental porcelain figure, 
finely modelled and painted in the Meissen style, 
on a scrollwork base, incised number 4 to base, 
24cm high £60-100

5079 18th century Dutch Delft ovoid vase and cover, 
in Chinese style, approximately 23 cm tall £80-
120

5080 Pair of brass wall lights, in the Louis XVI style, 
with flaming torch back plate issuing three 
scrolling candle arms, 41cm high £60-100

5081 Chinese Tang-style Sancai glazed stem cup, 
with incised fish decoration, 13cm high £50-70

5082 A Derby pink and gilt decorated sucrier and 
cover, circa 1795, with ring handles, pink mark 
to base, 16cm high £60-100

5083 19th century treacle glazed pottery novelty 
money box £40-60

5084 The Master Painters of Britain, Edited by 
Gleeson White, four volumes, in finely gilt tooled 
cloth bindings £50-70

5085 18th century blue and white Dutch Delft vase, 
fitted as a table lamp, total height 64cm £120-
180

5086 Antique tennis racket press £20-30

5087 18th century Dutch Delft ‘peacock’ charger, 
32cm £50-70

5088 A South East Asian ceramic ewer, with two lugs, 
painted in underglaze blue with foliate patterns, 
26cm high £60-100

5089 Victorian walnut tea caddy with inlaid decoration 
to the side £40-60

5090 Pair of 1930s George VI and Queen Elizabeth 
Coronation programmes in presentation leather 
bindings, with the compliments of Hammond & 
Company, Breeches Makers £30-50

5091 Royal Worcester Howard and Ventura pattern 
part dinner and tea services, mostly new in 
original packaging £40-60

5092 Three brass oil lamps, together with six oil lamp 
chimneys and four glass shades including a 
cranberry and a green glass example £40-60

5093 George III mahogany knife box, converted to a 
stationary cabinet, Victorian rosewood carriage 
warmer with copper flask and assorted antique 
books £50-70

5094 Group of 19th century Regency and other 
ceramics, including two Ridgway pattern 1/1043 
cups and saucers, Coalport, H&R Daniel, Minton 
pattern 512 trio, Bloor Derby creamer, Zachariah 
Boyle creamer, etc, together with a Worcester 
First Period butter tub lid, etc £100-200

5095 Double Bell black metal air soft gun with pellets, 
magazine and a camouflage case £50-70

5096 Group of Royal related ephemera to include 
1953 Coronation of Queen Elizabeth II stewards 
pass, related letter and other booklets. £30-50

5097 Chinese carved bamboo Buddha £30-50

5098 Pair of antique blue and white Dutch delftware 
tiles, framed £30-50

5099 Bronzed art deco cherub lamp, approximately 
36.5cm tall £40-60

5100 Quantity of glass to include a pair of glass 
rummers with red etched flowers to the side, cut 
glass mugs and others, together with a meat 
dish, ceramic jug and a large bowl £40-60

5101 18th century Chinese export porcelain teapot, 
decorated en grisaille with flowers and insects. 
Together with a collection of other Chinese and 
Asian porcelain to include a Kakiemon type 
beaker. (9 pieces) £100-150

5102 18th century iron candlestick £60-100

5103 Late 18th century creamware tureen and cover 
with strap work handles £30-50

5104 A 19th century Chinese sang-de-boeuf glazed 
bowl, with kintsugi-style repair, 27cm diameter 
£60-100

5105 Set of glass cased scientific scales with weights 
£50-70

5106 Royal Doulton Berkshire pattern dinner service 
£40-60

5107 Large late 19th century pottery charger 
decorated with an armorial for the ‘Liddell’ 
family. £50-70

5108 Pair of monkey two-branch candlesticks, the 
monkeys with outstretched arms holding 
sconces for candles, 31cm tall £20-30

5109 Collection of antique and modern jewellery 
boxes including Tiffany, Gucci etc £50-70

5110 Lot military reference books £20-40
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5111 19th century French gilt brass mantel clock with 
inset porcelain panels, the dial signed 'Blaqaurt 
Bologne', 27.5cm high, on gilt wood stand £80-
120

5112 19th century blue and white transfer printed 
tureen and cover, together with a collection of 
plates £60-80

5113 Pair of old copper wall mounted lanterns £40-60

5114 1970s floor lamp with original shade. £20-40

5115 Skeleton clock made by Geoff Balder £40-60

5116 1970s American weather station by Taylor £30-
50

5117 Beswick Trout 1032 £20-30

5118 Ornaments to include a plated tray, etc £20-40

5119 Good quality late Victorian cut glass table 
centre/pedestal bowl and matching dish (2) £30-
50

5120 Pair of Victorian style Staffordshire cats, pair of 
German porcelain candlesticks and two cabinet 
cups and saucers £30-50

5121 Large collection of Royal Worcester 'Padua' 
dinner service £50-70

5122 Portfolio of 19th century and early 20th century 
unframed watercolours, pencil sketches, 
engravings, to include five pen and ink 
caricatures by Alfred Leete. £50-80

5123 Victorian etched glassware, brass carriage 
clock, mahogany mantle clock together with a 
small group of ceramics including Royal 
Worcester, Spode and others £70-100

5124 Group of globes, the largest measuring 
approximately 37cm tall £30-50

5125 Ornate brass clock garniture measuring 
approximately 42cm tall £40-60

5126 Mixed group of silver plate to include a Hukin & 
Heath fruit dish £20-40

5127 Box of miscellaneous items to include a pair of 
Victorian silver plated fish servers in case, 
similar cased set of cutlery, Victorian inkstand, 
19th century scales, various antique boxes etc 
£50-70

5128 Pair chinese figurines, Republic period, biscuit 
glaze, seal marks to bases, 21cm tall £60-100

5129 Contemporary bronze trinket box in the form of a 
tortoise, 15.5cm in overall length. £40-60

5130 Two pairs of curtains green and green check 
panel, lined and interlined. Measures 75cms 
across pencil pleat heading, drop 220cms, 
second pair measures 120cms across pencil 
pleat, drop both approximately. £15-20

5131 Early Victorian needlework sampler by Eliza 
Austin, aged 13, 1840, framed £60-80

5132 Contemporary bronze model of a carp, 28cm in 
overall length. £60-100

5133 Quantity of United States Lines menus £20-30

5134 Group of seven pictures to include a limited 
edition etching of Westminster Palace 
renovation by Melanie Bellis, 14cm x 20cm, a 
fine watercolour of Ickworth House, Norfolk 
landscape and four others, all framed and 
glazed (7) £60-80

5135 Quantity of antique Italian architectural 
photographs and other similar £30-40

5136 Collection of silver plate, including American and 
English £50-70

5137 Collection of stamps to include albums and 
others £30-40

5138 Edwardian inlaid balloon shaped clock, and 
another similar mantel clock (2) £40-60

5139 Group of antique and other boxes, including two 
with stamped inscriptions 'Glove Box' and 
'Trinkets' (5) £30-50

5140 A pair of Marie Whitby football team figures £30-
50

5141 A Worcester Hop Trellis pattern tea bowl and 
saucer, circa 1772, the saucer 12.75cm 
diameter £20-30

5142 A Worcester milk jug and cover, circa 1770, 
printed by Robert Hancock with L’Amour, and 
highlighted in gilt, total height 13.5cm £30-50

5143 19th century Continental porcelain chocolate 
cup, in the Berlin/KPM style, painted with a 
portrait of a girl, with gilt highlights, the cup 
standing on three paw feet, 10.25cm high £30-
40

5144 Group of Herend, including a small dolphin, a 
pelican, etc, together with a Rosenthal flamingo 
£50-80

5145 A pair of 19th century portrait miniatures of the 
same subject including one on ivory and one on 
paper £50-70

5146 A Worcester blue scale ground teacup and 
saucer, circa 1765-70, painted in the workshop 
of James Giles with urns and flowers, the saucer 
13.25cm diameter £30-40
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5147 Edwardian silver and ivory desk combination 
stick thermometer and barometer, enamel dial, 
Birmingham 1908, 13.5cm high. APHA Ref: 
Q6SK28HP £100-200

5148 18th century Chinese famille rose coffee cup 
and saucer £50-70

5149 Parachute Regiment badge and two silk 
embroidered hankies £20-40

5150 19th century Staffordshire pottery zebra, 
sparsely decorated, on a gilt-lined base, 22.5cm 
high £50-70

5151 Pair of Spode plates, decorated in Imari style, 
circa 1815, pattern numbers to base, 21.5cm 
diameter £50-80

5152 Chinese blue and white shallow porcelain dish, 
Qianlong mark to base but probably 19th 
century, painted with borders of Ruyi, Greek Key 
and a foliate pattern, 21.5cm diameter £60-100

5153 Group of ceramics, including two Rotal 
Worcester shell-shaped dishes, and English tea 
wares by Hammersley, Wedgwood, Copeland, 
etc £40-60

5154 Persian rose water sprinkler with foliate 
decoration in relief £40-60

5155 Late 18th century Irish cut glass jug, cut 
decoration with a scalloped rim and applied loop 
handle, a kick-in base with rough pontil £80-120

5156 Worcester armorial porcelain plate with coronet 
and monogram. £30-50

5157 18th century wine or cordial glass, the bowl and 
stem with facet cut decoration, a similar 
example with cut flower decoration to bowl and 
facet cut stem, and one other wine or cordial 
glass with a flared bowl and tapered stem. (3 
pieces) £80-120

5158 19th century two handed loving cup, painted 
with flowers, inscribed with name and dated 
1871, and two inscribed mugs dedicated to two 
sisters - Lucy Oldman and Anna Oldman - and 
dated 1853 and 1856 (3) £40-60

5159 Pair of 18th century Chantilly porcelain plates, 
decorated in blue with the Gillyflower type 
pattern. Together with one other pair of blue and 
white plates. £20-30

5160 Rare 18th or early 19th century glass rosewater 
sprinkler, probably manufactured in England or 
Europe for the Indian and Near-Eastern market, 
the ovoid body with a double gourd shaped neck 
and white metal capped spout. 
Even though the exact place of manufacture for 
this type of sprinkler is uncertain, it is believe 
that they were either made in England and 
Europe for export, or made in India itself. Glass 
rose water sprinklers such as this piece were 
popular in Deccani and Moghal India in the late 
18th and early 19th century £80-120

5161 Group of 18th century Chinese export porcelain, 
and a small English transfer printed dish £40-60

5162 Derby plate, painted with a bird, circa 1760, a 
Vienna plate and other plates £50-70

5163 Uhlig enamelling kiln with accessories and 
pigments (cost over £2000 new) £150-250

5164 Lot coin reference books including trade tokens 
£20-40

5165 Thorens Polyphon metal disc player with 23 
discs £80-120

5166 Pair of 19th century English School oils on card 
in gilt frames- landscapes £100-150

5167 Large 19th century sarcophagus form mahogany 
tea caddy with two interior canisters and central 
cut glass mixing bowl, key present, 40cm wide 
including handles
(Qty: M) £50-70

5168 Vienna style mahogany wall clock £30-50

5169 English Regency tea set and a Royal Crown 
Derby Imari coffee set £40-60

5170 Stained pine hanging wall clock, approximately 
95cm long £30-40

5171 Japanese Kutani porcelain bowl finely painted 
with intricate patterns, the centre with a 
character mark surrounded by a tiger, phoenix 
and dragons, together with a 19th century 
Chinese celadon dish (2) £40-60

5172 Large 18th century Chinese Famille rose 
porcelain basin decorated with exotic birds and 
flowers £50-70

5173 Russell Jackson set of four etchings of birds, 
each approximately 7 x 6cm (plate) in 
conforming glazed franes £80-120

5174 Cased set of six gold plated goblets and waiter, 
by repute gifted by a member of the Qatari 
Royal Family £40-60
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5175 Collection of books including classic myth and 
legend by Donald Mackenzie (8 volumes) 
together with Britain In Pictures books and 
Eastern England interest books and others £40-
60

5176 Model yacht on stand, 120cm in length in total 
£30-50

5177 Vintage 'London Baby Coach' pram in blue 
canvas £30-50

5178 Benedictine liqueur - four 1500ml bottles in case 
£40-60

5179 Sony 43 inch Smart television model number 
KD-43X80J and a Sonos sound bar £40-60

5180 Middle Eastern brass table top converted to a 
wall hanging, 75cm diameter £20-30

5181 Benedictine liqueur - six 500ml bottles in case 
£60-80

5182 Benedictine liqueur - six 500ml bottles in case 
£60-80

5183 Benedictine liqueur - four 500ml bottles in case 
£40-60

5184 Large carved wood and polychrome painted 
bird, 78cm high £40-60

5185 Benedictine liqueur - four 500ml bottles in case 
£40-60

5186 Antique miniature carts £30-50

5187 Group of pictures and prints, including a Bruno 
Caruso engraving, engravings by Hogarth and 
Durer, antique maps, etc £50-70

5188 Colchester interest- collection of Roman and 
other pottery fragments with annotations. £40-60

5189 Primrose Braby (b.1938) oil on board, Thames 
scene, together with a watercolour by the same 
artist, an abstract oil signed '69' and two other 
other works (5) £40-60

5190 Sundry items, including a Victorian mahogany 
writing slope, barometer, playing cards, nautical 
signal lamp, etc £40-60

5191 Collection of Noritake and other blue and white 
ceramics (9 boxes) £40-60

5192 Group of ceramics and ornaments to include 
Royal Albert Old Country Roses £30-50

5193 Group of pictures, including a pencil study of a 
farrier and horses, indistinctly signed, an oil 
landscape, and three watercolours £40-60

5194 Group of furs, including a fur coat, stole, etc £20
-30

5195 Doris Zinkeisen print of ballet dancers, Fine Art 
Trade Guilt embossed stamp, published by WJ 
Stacey, signed in pencil, framed, 57cm x 47cm 
£60-100

5196 William Rothenstein (1872-1945), signed print of 
children in theatrical costume, Fine Art Trade 
Guilt embossed stamp, published by WJ Stacey, 
signed in pencil, framed, 56.5cm x 47.cm £60-
100

5197 19th century oil on canvas marine, unsigned 39 
x 51cm, gilt frame £50-70

5198 Edwardian watercolour, fairy dell, apparently 
unsigned, 23 x 16cm glazed frame £50-70

5199 Two crochet samplers, largest 90 x 11cm, in 
glazed frames £40-60

5200 Tom Lewsey (act 1940-1967) watercolour - 
sailing vessel Golden Fleece, signed, details 
verso, 37 x 47cm, framed £40-60

5201 Woolwork sampler, signed and dated 1822, 
framed, 41cm x 42cm £50-70

5202 Quran illuminated prayer scroll, 19th century or 
earlier, framed, total size 147 x 25cm £150-200

5203 Ronald Searle (1920-2011) drawing of a woman, 
entitled 'Hostess Las Vegas' to label on reverse, 
inscribed 'Las Vegas' bottom right, framed, 
21cm x 18.5cm £60-100

5204 After Parmigianino (1503-1540), antique 
etching, 'Astrology', signed 'F. Parm fecit', 16cm 
x 10.25cm £60-100

5205 After Stefano della Bella (Italian 1610–1664), 
antique etching of a soldier's head, from The 
Principles of Design (I principii del disegno), 
signed 'S D Bella in et fecit / Avec privilege du 
Roy', the sheet 16cm x 13cm £60-100

5206 Samuel Read (1815-1881) watercolour - 'Old 
Houses in Dinan' Brittany, signed, inscription 
verso stating this was exhibited Ipswich 1883, 
gifted to Historian Norman Scarfe. 36cm x 25cm 
in glazed frame £20-40

5207 Michael Norman (b.1943), The concert hall and 
maltings at Snape, watercolour and lithograph, 
dated 1994 £40-60

5208 19th century English School oil on card in gilt 
frame - mountain landscape, 29cm x 21cm £60-
100

5209 Emerson Harold Groom (1890-1983) 
Watercolour – Piddinghoe, Sussex (details 
verso). £20-30
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5210 Pair of Victorian hand coloured engravings, 
hunting and steeplechasing scenes, in glazed 
frames, 40cm x 27.5cm £40-60

5211 Rowland Emett (1906-1990), cartoon in pen of a 
train driver, inscribed 'To Jean Rook, with best 
wishes from Rowland Emett', 19.5cm x 14.5cm 
Nb. Jean Rook was a famous journalist, dubbed 
'The First Lady of Fleetwood Street' £200-300

5212 Three boxes of books for division into suitable 
lots £TBA by Daniel Wright £40-60

5213 Collection of antiquarian books including History 
of the Popes (three volumes), Edwardian Punch 
annuals etc (four boxes) £30-40

5214 Group of cut glass decanters £30-40

5215 Olympus OM10 35mm SLR camera, other 
cameras, lenses, etc £30-40

5216 Collection of Old Country Roses tea set and a 
similar tea set £40-50

5217 Large quantity of David Winter and Lilliput Lane 
cottages, mostly boxed, including larger models 
£60-100

5218 Group of books, including Milton's Paradise Lost 
illustrated by Dore, four volumes of Reports 
Touching the Dignity of a Peer (1829), Victorian 
Punch annuals, together with Bacon's Map of 
England and Wales £40-60

5219 Collection of resin ornaments to include David 
Winter and Lilliput Lane £30-40

5220 Sir William Russell Flint - three pencil signed 
prints (one glazed) £40-60

5221 Japanese Ko-Kutani bowl and a pair of stem 
cups decorated with calligraphy (3) £40-60

5222 Collection of watercolours by David Balder and 
one oil (6) £20-30

5223 Gilt framed oval mirror £30-50

5224 Brass fender together with other miscellaneous 
items £20-30

5225 English School oil painting of a thatched 
cottage, Mersea Gallery label, 75cm x 50cm £60
-100

5226 Collection of metalware and sundries £30-50

5227 Group of pictures, including an antique oil on 
canvas river scene in gilt frame (5) £30-50

5228 Mid 19th century rosewood barometer decorated 
with mother of pearl inlay, 11inch silvered dial, 
signed Hearder, Torquay Maure, with 11inch 
bowfronted thermometer above £50-70

5229 Three 18th century engravings by Samuel & 
Nathaniel Buck, depicting a panoramic 
engraving'The South-East Prospect of 
Colchester, in the County of Essex', 'The North-
Easr View of Colchester Castle' and 'The North-
West View of St. John's Abby, in Colchester' all 
in glazed ebonized frames (3) £80-120

5230 Large arts and crafts style brass lantern £50-70

5231 Group of glassware to include Waterford and 
others £30-40

5232 Pair of antique black painted carriage lamps 
converted to electricity, together with a canteen 
of stainless steel cutlery £30-40

5233 17th century panelled oak hanging corner 
cupboard, 86cm high x 56cm wide £30-50

5234 Early 19th Century English School oil on canvas 
in gilt frame - portrait of a gentleman, 75cm x 
62cm £100-200

5235 Group of resin figures £30-40

5236 Two animal skulls, a knife sharpener and a shoe 
last £30-50

5237 Greig Burgoyne (b. 1968) oil on canvas - 
Towards Camber 2001/2, artist's signature 
verso, 102cm x 71cm, unframed 
Provenance: Purchased in 2003 directly from 
the artist and featured in Artists and Illustrators 
Magazine, September 2003. £40-60

5238 Collection of metalwares, angle poise lamp and 
sundries £30-50

5239 Collection of decorative pictures and prints £40-
60

5240 Winston Churchill, Centenary First Edition, 25 
leather bound volumes (2 boxes) £60-100

5241 Fred Fitch watercolour, another antique 
watercolour, and a collection of prints, including 
of Dutch Old Masters, and a Georgian 
embroidery £40-60

5242 Vigo apple press £80-120

5243 Pair of Japanese mixed metal figural 
candlesticks, with seal marks to bases, together 
with a Japanese gilt and black Satsuma vase, a 
pair of Imari plates, and an 18th century Chinese 
Imari teapot £60-100

5244 Large quantity of ceramics, glass, and cast iron 
cookware, to include majolica cabbage leaf 
dishes, cut glass decanters, art glass, etc £50-
70
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5245 Large 20th century watercolour - Still life, signed 
Hepurn and dated '92, 57cm x 75cm, in glazed 
frame £20-30

5246 Large Continental watercolour, 'The River 
Herault', France, signed and dated 1923, 52cm x 
74cm, in decorative plaster and gilt frame 73cm 
x 95cm. £40-60

5247 Plunkett, watercolour - Portrait of Victoria 
Countess Spencer (nee Aitken) dated 1993 at 
Althorp, former wife of Charles Spencer, signed 
and dated, 75cm x 55cm, in glazed frame £40-
60

5248 Vic Ellis (1921-1984) oil on canvas, The Old 
Mucking Lighthouse, Sea Reach, River Thames, 
signed, 46 x 106, framed £100-150

5249 J Kingman oil on canvas, Game dog, signed, 61 
x 91cm, framed £20-30

5250 After Louis Emile Adan (1839-1937) colored 
lithograph - Afternoon in the Park, 36cm x 52cm, 
in glazed oak frame £50-70

5251 A. H. Purnomo, late 20th century, oil on canvas 
laid on board - Balinese Dancers, signed, dated 
'93 and inscribed, 56cm x 67cm, framed £30-50

5252 Montague Dawson sailing print, other decorative 
prints and pictures (5) £30-40

5289 Antique button leather Chesterfield sofa, on bun 
feet, approximately 186cm wide x 91cm deep x 
70cm high £50-100

5290 Afghanistan Persian rug measuring 
approximately 154cm x 104cm together with one 
similar measuring approximately 178cm X 
126cm £60-100

5292 18th century cast iron fire back of small size, 
arched and moulded with flowers, approximately 
54 x 37cm £30-50

5293 Modern solid light oak stretcher table, 180cm 
long x 100cm wide x 79cm high £60-100

5294 Victorian gold painted cast iron music stool, the 
tripod feet with foliate pattern, the adjustable 
fabric covered seat with brass back, 'Patent' 
mark to bottom £40-60

5295 *Withdrawn*

5296 Pair of vintage black plastic Tam Tam seats, 
45cm high £30-40

5297 Edwardian mahogany Sutherland table on 
turned legs, 74 cm long x 51cm wide x 55cm 
high £40-60

5298 Early 20th centuey mahogany breakfront astral 
glazed cabinet, on claw and ball feet, 182cm 
wide x 126cm high x 43cm deep £50-70

5299 Ercol extending dining table and eight chairs 
(including two carvers), 151cm long (+ 71cm 
with the leaf) £200-300

5300 1960s Mid Century teak sideboard, 184cm wide, 
47cm deep, 125cm high £40-60

5301 Chinese camphor wood chest carved with 
figures and temples, 101cm wide x 54.5cm deep 
x 59.5cm high £40-60

5302 20th century elm stick back chair and another 
similar, 105cm high (2) £50-70

5303 Late Victorian Arts & Crafts style comb back 
chair, 103cm high £40-60

5304 Victorian black lacquer and mother of pearl 
sewing table £40-60

5305 Victorian mahogany chiffonier, 120.5cm wide x 
154cm high £30-50

5306 Victorian mahogany chest of drawers, 109cm 
wide x 52cm deep x 93cm high £40-60

5307 Chinese rosewood cutlery stand, brass handles, 
four drawers and a cupboard, 78cm high x 
55.5cm wide x 36cm deep £40-60

5308 Chinese rosewood cutlery stand, with carved 
shou symbols, four drawers and a cupboard, 
78cm high x 55.5cm wide x 36cm deep £40-60

5309 Chinese rosewood coffee table, with carved 
shou symbols, 40cm high, 50.5cm deep and 
137cm wide £40-60

5310 Victorian mahogany chest of drawers, two short 
above three long, with key, on bun feet, 112cm 
wide x 54cm deep x 120.5cm high £60-100

5311 Chinese rosewood miniature chest with five 
drawers, brass handles, 38cm tall x 25.5cm wide 
x 20.5cm deep together with a rosewood 
jewellery box £30-50

5312 Victorian mahogany miniature five drawer chest 
£30-50

5313 Nest of four Chinese rosewood tables, the 
largest 66cm high £40-60

5314 Nest of four Chinese rosewood tables, the 
largest 69cm £40-60

5315 Chinese rosewood chest of drawers, two short 
over three long, with carved decoration, 101cm 
wide x 50.5cm deep x 96.5cm high £50-80

5316 Chinese rosewood bureau with carved 
decoration, 91cm wide, and matching chair (2) 
£30-50

5317 Chinese rosewood glazed bookcase/cabinet 
with key, 137cm high x 101.5cm wide x 35.5cm 
deep together with a rosewood shelf £40-60
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5318 19th century mahogany tea table with foldover 
top, 90cm wide, 45cm deep, 75cm high £50-80

5319 Georgian mahogany demi lune tea table with 
boxwood inlay, square tapering legs, 73cm high 
x 92cm diameter £40-60

5320 Two early 20th century side tables together with 
a stall £30-40

5321 Pair of Ercol elm hanging plate racks, each 97 x 
50cm £60-100

5322 Late Victorian writing table, with leather inset top 
and drawer below, 91.5cm wide, 56cm deep, 
71cm high £60-100

5323 20th century oak gate leg table, 56cm high x 
75cm diameter £30-50

5324 George III mahogany three tier dumb waiter with 
turned supports and tripod base, 137cm high 
£60-100

5325 *Withdrawn*

5326 George III style serpentine fronted mahogany 
chest of drawers, with brushing slide and three 
graduated drawers on bracket feet, 111cm wide 
x 57cm deep x 91cm high £60-100

5327 Victorian box/chest with simulated drawers, 
brass handles, 47cm high x 47cm wide £40-60

5328 18th / 19th century Scandinavian food cupboard, 
with carved fall front and drawer below on stiles, 
102cm wide x 47cm deep x 93cm high £40-60

5329 Pair of 19th century brass and iron firedogs £50-
80

5330 Early 19th century mahogany tea table with 
foldover top on turned legs, 91cm wide £100-
150

5331 19th century mahogany step commode £60-80

5332 George III mahogany Pembroke table with 
rounded rectangular top and end frieze drawer 
on square tapered legs and brass castors, 
approximately 102 x 64cm £50-80

5333 African tribal stool, raised on multiple tapered 
supports, 41cm diameter, 34cm high £40-60

5334 Regency child's high back correctional chair and 
two other child's chairs £40-60

5335 Early 20th century wooden rocking horse with 
real horse hair tail and mane on wooden stand 
£30-50

5336 Ercol TV stand, with two drawers and 
cupboards, 150cm wide x 42cm deep x 48cm 
high £150-250

5337 Victorian walnut octagonal work table on tripod 
base, 46cm wide, 74cm high £30-50

5338 19th century mahogany Pembroke table, with 
rectangular top with hinged sides and drawer to 
one end £50-80

5339 Pair of tartan upholstered easy chairs. £100-150

5340 Ercol elm drop leaf table and four chairs, 137cm 
x 73.5cm £150-250

5341 Late Victorian walnut occasional table with 
circular top, 52cm diameter, 71cm high £80-120

5342 Pair of yewwood lamp tables, each with single 
drawer on square tapered legs, made by Habilis, 
signed to underside, 55cm wide x 53cm deep x 
65cm high £80-120

5343 Chinese rosewood low coffee table with pierced 
frieze and scroll feet, 98cm wide x 45.5cm deep 
x 33cm high £30-40

5344 Pair of George III mahogany elbow chairs with 
carved cresting, pierced splat back, carved scroll 
open arms on square chamfered legs £40-60

5345 Pair of Chinese hardwood corner chairs with 
inlaid mother of pearl decoration (2). £50-70

5346 Edwardian mahogany music stand £40-60

5347 Victorian walnut framed salon chair with cream 
upholstery, 92cm high £30-50

5348 Teak nest of three tables £40-60

5349 Victorian inlaid walnut pier cabinet, 78.5cm 
wide, 31cm deep, 105cm high £40-60

5350 Antique elm ladder back rocking chair £70-100

5351 Louis XV style painted bergere Fauteuil chair 
£30-50

5352 Antique three tier mahogany bookcase, 122cm 
tall x 91cm wide x 30.5 cm deep £40-60

5353 Etched glass door believed to be from the 
Garrick theatre, Drury lane, the white painted 
door inset with rectangular acid etched glass 
portrait panel of David Garrick and dated 1746, 
the glazed panel, 106 x 62cm, the door 212 x 
84cm £200-300

5354 Eastern carved wooden side table with lid and 
lift-out tray, 47.5cm high £30-40

5355 Georgian style mahogany breakfront bookcase, 
enclosed above by astragal glazed doors, with 
panelled doors below on plinth, 200cm wide x 
40cm deep x 212cm high £60-100

5356 Cordes 842 rotary iron £20-30

5357 Japanese lacquer screen with raised decoration, 
183cm tall x 184cm wide £50-70
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5358 Ladderax unit 163cm x 63cm £60-100

5359 Two Ercol Windsor armchairs, with a repair it 
including spare strapping, 81cm and 102cm high 
£50-70

5360 Pine high dresser, glazed above and with central 
cupboard and flanking drawers to the base on 
plinth, 143cm wide x 48cm deep x 215cm high 
£80-120

5361 Edwardian mahogany dressing with inlaid 
crossbanding 122cm x 94cm £60-100

5362 Antique adjustable tapestry frame £20-30

5363 Art deco sideboard with ebonised surround 
105.5cm wide x 96cm tall £40-60

5364 19th century camphor wood and brass mounted 
trunk, with flanking handles, 192cm wide x 51cm 
deep x 49cm high £70-100

5365 19th century grained pine trunk, with internal 
candlebox, 101cm wide x 48cm deep x 50cm 
high £50-70

5366 Retro white leather and plastic stall, 48cm tall 
£20-30

5367 Vintage Ercol three seater sofa, 205cm wide 
£100-150

5368 Ercol elm drop leaf dining table and six dining 
chairs (including two carvers), 124cm diameter 
£200-300

5369 Ercol Golden Dawn nest of pebble tables plus 
one extra table (4) £100-200

5370 Georgian mahogany wash stand, 82.5cm tall 
£40-60

5371 Pair of regency mahogany dining chairs and a 
Victorian Gothic revival oak carved chair £30-50

5372 Set of six Victorian dining chairs stamped 
Sopwith & Co. Newcastle, together with a similar 
set of four chairs (10) £80-120

5373 Ercol Windsor two height corner unit, 195cm 
high £150-250

5374 Pair Victorian side chairs with green velvet 
upholstery £20-30

5375 Georgian oak bowfront corner cupboard, 
106.5cm high, and two modern corner 
cupboards (3) £30-50

5376 Set of six George III mahogany dining chairs 
standing on slender turned legs with rope twist 
centre rails £50-70

5377 Edwardian mahogany elbow chair with tapestry 
seat £20-30

5378 Highly unusual antique floor standing telephone 
switchboard, 165cm high £250-350

5379 Victorian mahogany commode £20-30

5380 Hamadan style carpet, decorated with floral 
panels, 380cm x 271cm £60-100

5381 Eastern rug with central medallion on red, blue 
and cream ground, 295cm x 196cm £50-70

5382 Persian rug decorated with figures and animals, 
250cm x 203cm £40-60

5383 Large blue Kelim rug, 403cm x 313cm £40-60

5384 Two rugs, to include a Persian Heriz rug on red 
ground 160cm x 100cm and and one other 
Persian rug 142cm x 70cm (2) £40-60

5385 Six various modern small rugs, the largest 
150cm x 75cm £30-50

5386 Persian green ground runner, 350cm x 65cm 
£80-120

5387 Small Kelim rug, 100cm x 54cm £20-30

5388 Antique mahogany and gilt metal mounted demi-
lune card table, with fold over top resting on rear 
pull out leg with concealed drawer, raised on 
square tapered legs and castors, 112cm wide x 
57cm deep x 78cm high £60-100

5389 19th century teak and iron bound trunk, with 
slightly domed top and flanking carrying 
handles, 65cm wide x 60cm deep x 57cm high 
£40-60

5390 Ercol Elm Windsor two height unit, with twin 
glazed upper cabinets enclosing adjustable 
glass shelves, with central open cupboard 
between, the base with three central drawers 
and flanking cupboards, raised on castors, 
155cm wide x 44cm deep x 159cm high £150-
250

5391 Victorian mahogany bow front chest of drawers, 
with two short over three long drawers on plinth 
base, with flanking columns, 110cm wide x 
55cm deep x 113cm high £60-100

5392 Set of six Victorian mahogany dining chairs, 
each with carved horizontal splat £80-120

5393 Oval giltwood wall mirror, total size 120 x 77cm 
£80-120

5394 William IV rosewood chiffonier, with gadrooned 
edge and cushion drawer over enclosed 
cupboards flanked by columns, on plinth base, 
110cm wide x 48cm deep x 91cm high £40-60

5395 Regency grained sabre leg chair and Regency 
open armchair (2) £30-40
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5396 19th century Continental burr wood longcase 
clock, possibly Maltese, with pierced brass and 
enamel dial, signed Roch Imbert, a la Valette, 
with twin train movement, 243cm high £80-120

5397 Regency mahogany card table, with rounded 
rectangular hinged top on tapered faceted 
column and reeded hipped cabriole legs and 
castors, 104cm wide x 51cm deep x 76cm high 
£60-100

5398 19th century ebonised and gilt lined slipper chair 
with original beadwork covering, on castors £30-
50

5399 Pair of Ercol stick back chairs £100-150

5400 Antique ebonised and gilt gesso wall mirror with 
putti and shield cresting and rectangular plate 
within moulded slip frame, 140cm x 96cm £40-
60
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